

06/03/2002 01 FC:481



TRADEMARK 3807-0103T

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	RECO	DRDING OF ASSIGNMENT	
2900	stant Commissioner for Tradema Crystal Drive gton, Virginia 22202-3513	rks 5-29-02	May 29, 2002
Sir:			
Pleas	e record the attached original Tr	ademark Assignment document:	
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies	):	
	NORDSTROM, INC.		
X	Individuals General Partnership Corporation State of Other	wasnington	
2.	Name and address of receivin C.P.I. Comercio de Roupas, Av. Suburbana 5474 loja 41 Cachambi, 20951 Rio de Jan	Ltda. 0 2° Piso	
X	Individuals General Partnership Corporation - Brazil Other		
3.	Nature of Conveyance:		
<u>X</u>	Assignment Merger Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
DBYRNE	cution Date: December 12, 2001	I	

Registration No. 1,410,591 Page 2 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): GANG 1,410,591 September 23, 1986 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747 (703) 205-8000 Total number of applications and/or registrations involved: 1 6. The recording fee in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed. 7. X Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of 8. \$\_\_\_\_\_. A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed. The commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under X\_\_\_ 9. 37 CFR 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted,

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

By Multiple Robert Menney

Falls/Church, VA 22040-0747

(703) 250-8000

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: \_\_\_\_7

## IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

NORDSTROM, INC.

Reg. No.:

1,410,591

Reg. Date:

September 23, 1986

Mark:

"GANG"

Class:

Int'l. Cl. 25

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Sir:

Owner hereby designates BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH and BIRCH, LLP, whose post office address is P.O. Box 747, Falls Church, Virginia 22040-0747, its representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings before the USPTO affecting the mark may be served.

C.P.I. Comercio de Roupas, Ltda.

BY ALCYR LOUSAN AMORIY

Title: DIRETOR PRESIDENTE

Executed this <u>2nd</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2002.

FEDERATIVE REPUBLIC OF BRAZIL, STATE OF RIO DE JANEIRO CITY OF RIO DE JANEIRO, CONSULATE GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

I, Bradford J. Bell, Vice Consul of the United States of America at Rio de Janeiro, State of Rio de Janeiro, Federative Republic of Brazil, duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this 12<sup>TH</sup> day of December 2001 before me personally appeared Alcyr Lousan Amorim known to me to be the individual described in , whose name is subscribed to, and who executed the annexed instrument, and being informed by me of the contents of said instrument he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Bradford J. Bell

Vice Consul of the United States of

America

Rio 1

(Seal)

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Nordstrom, Inc., a corporation of the State of Washington, with its principal place of business at1700 Seventh Avenue, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, Seattle, Washington 98101 ("Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,410,591, registered September 23, 1986 for "GANG" ("the Mark") in connection with "women's sportswear, namely, blouses, pants, shorts, sweaters, jackets, and playsuits ("the Registration"); and

WHEREAS, C.P.I. Comercio de Roupas, Ltda., a Brazilian corporation, with its principal place of business at Av. Suburbana 5474 loja 410 2° Piso, Cachambi, 20951 Rio de Janeiro, RJ, Brazil, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in this Agreement including payment of the sum of \$15,000.00, due and payable upon the execution of this Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all its right, title and interest in and to the Mark in the United States and the Registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, under the following terms:

- Assignee will make payment of the sum of \$15,000 upon the effective date of the agreement set forth below;
- Assignor makes no representations regarding the validity or enforceability of its rights in the Mark or the Registration, and assigns its rights on an "as is", "quit claim" basis;
- 3. Assignor agrees to transfer to Assignee's counsel, within thirty (30) days of the execution of this Assignment, its corporate file and its trademark counsel's file for the Registration;
- 4. Assignee agrees to refrain from involving Assignor in any disputes relating to the Mark, and to take all reasonable steps necessary to keep other parties from involving Assignor in any disputes relating to the Mark;



- 5. Assignee will reimburse and indemnify Assignor for its direct and reasonable costs and time (include the reasonable cost of Assignor's employees time and any attorneys' fees and costs) involved in the event that Assignor or its counsel be required to participate in any dispute involving the Mark, including but not limited to in the following forms: (1) to give deposition testimony; (2) to produce documents under document production request or respond to other discovery requests; (3) to attend any proceedings in a court or other forum or prepare or assist in the preparation of filings in such proceedings; or (4) to consult with or assist Assignee or its counsel;
- 6. Assignee will deposit with the firm of BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP, ("BSKB") 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 500 East, Falls Church, Virginia, 22042, upon the effective date of the agreement set forth below the additional sum of \$15,000.00, to be held in trust by BSKB for at least two (2) years from the effect date, unless sooner paid to Assignor;
- 7. In the event that Assignor is required to become involved in any dispute relating to the Mark as defined in paragraph 5, above, Assignee shall pay Assignor \$15,000.00. This payment shall be over and above Assignee's obligation to reimburse and indemnify under paragraph 5, above. Should Assignor become involved during the first two (2) years after the effective date, such payment shall be made to Assignee by BSKB. Otherwise, Assignee shall pay the entire \$15,000.00 amount directly to Assignor.

Assignor:	Assignee:
By: M. Clair Chapman Name: N. Clair Chapman	Ву:
Name: N. Clair Chapman	Name:
Title: Secretary, Nordston, Inc.	· Title:
Dated effective as of:  IOS Uticia de Natab.  Leased Brada no 255. Li A-Centro. Vedonteco, por semeito tirma de: ALUYS LUSSAN ANURIS 10 de Janeiro - RJ. JAMII/2001. Cont. der:  Em testemunto da Verdade.  Coberto Bias do Amarai - CIPA 1/207 - Audrizado RF 2. M. Jabeliao Ciaudio Antonio estos de Souza  DIAS DO M. Jabeliao Ciaudio Mattos de Jabeliao Ciaudio Mattos de Jabeliao Ciaudio Mattos de Journal de Jabeliao Ciaudio Mattos de Journal	REGEDORIA GERAL  SEODI FISCALIZAÇÃO  REGIONALIZAÇÃO  REGIONALI

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this day of, 2001.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
Pbm\cartas\gang.assign.final.doc
STATE OF WASHINGTON )  COUNTY OF KING )
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that N. Claire Chapman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that N. Claire Chapman signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in this instrument.
Dated: March 20, 2002 Lluane E. Cldams
Print Name: Duane E Adams  NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Washington, residing at  Washington, washing

Tm Assignment US Reg. No. 1,410,591

3

**RECORDED: 05/29/2002**